

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

APRIL 10, 2020

FREE COVID-19 TESTING IN NORTH GEORGIA

North Georgians 18 and older, if you have symptoms of the Coronavirus Disease **COVID-19** such as fever, dry cough or shortness of breath, **YOU** may receive **FREE** Testing provided by public health!

To register for FREE COVID-19 Testing by public health, call **1-888-881-1474** today!

For more information about COVID-19 and FREE public health Testing in North Georgia, log onto <u>www.nghd.org</u>.

###

About Us: The North Georgia Health District is part of the Georgia Department of Public Health. One of 18 health districts in the state, the North Georgia Health District (District 1-2) is comprised of six counties: Cherokee, Fannin, Gilmer, Murray, Pickens and Whitfield. Many public health programs and services exist throughout the district, all of which are designed to meet the needs of the people of North Georgia. Learn more about us at <u>www.nghd.org</u>, and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

